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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL^PESHAWAR
CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD.

Service Appeal No. 345/2018

Date of Institution ... 09.03.2,018

Date of Decision ... 21.05.2019

Abdul Hameed S/0 Fazal-ur-Rehman, Driver, DIPU Health Department, Haripur 
R/0 Village Thipra, Tehsil & District haripur.

(Appellant)

VERSUS

The Secretary Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and three others.
(Respondents)

MR. MOHAMMAD ASLAM TANOLI, 
Advocate For appellant.

MR.MUHAMMAD BILAL, 
Deputy District Attorney For respondents

MR. AHMAD HASSAN
MR. MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI

MEMBER(Executive)
MEMBER(Judicial)

1

JUDGMENT

AHMAD HASSAN, MEMBER;- Arguments of the learned counsel for the

parties heard and record perused.

ARGUMENTS.

2. ->Learned counsel for the appellant argued that a post of Driver (BPS-5) for 

Program Implementation Unit, Haripur was advertised by Provincial Coordinator, 

Lady Health Workers Program, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. The appellant applied for the 

said post and was selected/appointed vide order dated 30.07.2009. However, he 

offered appointment in BPS-4 instead of BPS-5. He submitted arrival report 

02.08.2009 and started performing duty. Subsequently, vide order dated 29.09.2014 

services of the appellant were regularized w.e.f. 01.07.2012 and pay scale-4

-/•
/

was

on

was
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reflected in the above order. Due to this anomaly, the appellant was suffering

recurring financial loss. He submitted numerous applications for award of BPS-5

which remained under protracted correspondence between the respondents without

any final outcome. Learned counsel for the appellant further argued that vide

notification dated 30.06.2015 general up-gradation was granted to the employees of 

the Provincial Government w.e.f 01.07.2015. Two pay scale up-gradation was 

allowed to employees from BPS-1 to BPS-5. The appellant was also deprived of

this benefit. The appellant was entitled for BPS-5 from 10.08.2009 and BPS-07

from 01.07.2015.

a
3. Learned Deputy District Attorney argued that in accordance with notification 

dated 25.02.2013 issued pursuant to the directions of the august Supreme Court of 

Pakistan BPS-4 was allowed to all the Drivers working in the National Program for 

Family Planning and Primary Health Care, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. On the strength 

ot this notification District Health Officer, Haripur issued regularization order of the

appellant w.e.f 01.07.2012 on 29.09.2014. There is no anomaly in the pay scale of
oj^

all the Drivers across the province^itC^re getting BPS-4. As regards, notification 

dated 30.06.2015 was concerned the same was not applicable for the National 

Program of Leady Health Worker. Appellant was treated in accordance with law 

and rules and assertiondof the learned counsel for the appellant on account of 

discrimination were unfounded and baseless.

CONCLUSION

4. It is not disputed that pursuant to an advertisement appeared in the 

newspapers, the appellant was appointed as Driver (BPS-4) in the National Program 

for Family Planning and Primary Health Care, Peshawar on 30.07.2009. Contention

I
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of the learned counsel for the appellant was correct to the extent that though BPS-5

was mentioned in the advertisement but appointment of the appellant was made in

BPS-4. He submitted arrival report on 02.08.2009. The appellant if not satisfied

with the offer of appointment should have challenged it in time but the record

revealed that no such representation/departmental appeal was filed by him against

the aforementioned appointment order. At this belated stage it has became a closed

and past transaction and cannot be reopened.

5. As a sequel to the directions of the august Supreme Court of Pakistan,

services of employees working in National Program for Family Planning and 

Primary Health Care were regularized w.e.f 01.07.2012 vide notification dated

25.02.2013. The post of Driver was reflected in BPS-4 in the said notification. On 

the strength of the above notification District Health Officer, Haripur vide order 

dated 29.09.2014 regularized the services of the appellant w.e.f 01.07.2012 and 

again the post of Driver was shown in BPS-4. Again the appellant failed to file 

departmental appeal against the regularization order in time. An appeal dated 

^8.02.2017 filed by the appellant did not assailjbjll order of regularization referred to 

above. It appears that the appellant slept over his rights, if any and failed to pursue 

the same before the competent forum in time. Therefore, the present service appeal 

was barred by time and not worth consideration.

6. As regards notification dated 30.06.2015 regarding general up-gradation of 

the employees of the provincial government was not applicable to the program 

referred to above. The learned counsel for the appellant failed to list out a single 

case where BPS-5 was granted to the similarly placed Drivers and benefits of up- 

gradation pursuant to the notification of the provincial government dated
-T
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30.06.2015 so as to strengthen his case on the ground of discrimination. We do not

find any force in the present service appeal.

7. As a sequel to above, the appeal is dismissed. Parties are left to bear their

own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

V

VJ
(AHMAD HASSAN) 

Member
Camp Court Abbottabad.

'Wo'yUr
(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI) 

Member

ANNOUNCED
21.05.2019



\20.03.2019 Appellant in person and Mr. Muhammad Bilal Khan, 

Deputy District Attorney alpngwith M/S Muhammad Naeem, AD, 

Amjid Ali, Assistant, Ahmad Zaman, Assistant and Jaffar Shah, , 

Assistant for the respondents present. Appellant submitted 

rejoinder. Due to strike of the Bar learned counsel for the 

appellant is not available today. Adjourn. To come up for 

arguments on 21.05.2019 before D.B at Camp Court Abbottabad.

(M. Amin I^aimundi) 
Member

Camp Court Abbottabad

(M. Hamid Mughal) 
Member

Camp Court Abbottabad ^

ORDER

21.05.2019 Appellant with counsel present. Mr. Muhammad Bilal, Deputy 

District Attorney alongwith Mr. Amjad Ali, Assistant and Mr. jafar Ali, 

Assistant for respondents present. Arguments heard and record perused.

Vide our detailed judgment of today placed on file, the appeal is

dismissed. In the circumstances, parties are left to bear their own costs. File

be consigned to the record room.

V
^ '(Ahmad Hassan) 

Member
Camp Court Abbottabad

(Muhamamd Amin Khan Kundi)
Member

ANNOUNCED
21.05.2019
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL.PESHAWAR
CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD.

Service Appeal No. 345/2018

Date of Institution ... 09.03.2018
'.j

Date of Decision ... 21.05.2019
{a

Abdul Hameed S/0 Fazal-ur-Rehman, Driver, DIPU Health Department, Haripur 
R/0 Village Thipra, Tehsil & District haripur.

t

V.

(Appellant)

VERSUSi

The Secretary Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and three others.
(Respondents)

1.

MR. MOHAMMAD ASLAM TANOLI, 
Advocate For appellant.■;

MR.MUHAMMAD BILAL, 
Deputy District Attorney For respondents

MR. AHMAD HAS SAN
MR. MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI

; MEMBER(Executive)
MEMBER(Judicial)

;

iV
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JUDGMENT

AHMAD HASSAN, MEMBER;- Arguments of the learned counsel for the

parties heard and record perused.

ARGUMENTS.

2. Learned counsel for the appellant argued that a post of Driver (BPS-5) for 

Program Implementation Unit^, Haripur was advertised by Provincial Coordinator,

Lady Health Workers Program, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. The appellant applied for the
Jl

said post and was selected/appointed vide order dated 30.07.2009, however, he 

offered appointment in BPS-4 instead of BPS-5. He submitted arrival report 

02.08.2009 and started performing duty. Subsequently, vide order dated 29.09.2014 

services of the appellant were regularized w.e.f. 01.07.2012 and pay scale-4

was

on

was
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TO BE SUBSTITUTED BEARING THF SAME NUMBER AND DATE

i i
GOVIlUNMKNT OKKiiVBER rAKUTUNKH^A ^ 

HEALTH DEPARTMENT
'-L^. !i'-

Dated 25/02/2013.

Notification:• ^r
of PakistanNo 6-165/ECO/PC/H/Vn!-lV/2Ql2-13:-: Pursuant to orders of the Supreme Court

passed in CRL. Original petition No. 15 of 2012 in HRC No. 1^6.0/2008, constiti tion petition 
No.36 of 2012 and CRL original petition No. 73 of 2012 in HRG^b.16360/2008, tf e competent 

. authority has been pleased to regularize the services of Lady Health supervisors (LHSs), toount
Program for

2012 pn the... _—.

i'

Supervisors, Lady Health .Workers (LHWs), Drivers and PMU Staff of the National 
Family Planning & Primary Health Care, Khyber Pakhtunkhwaf w.e.f July 01,

I.
r

•T ^\ ^J‘followiiic terms end condiliuns;
I. Upon regularization, tiie following Starf shall be placed ^ the minimum

^ *• ' . '*L-

a. Lady Health Supervisors (LHSs.) in BPSf7^
b. Account Supervisors in 8PS-7.
c. Lady Health Workers in BPS-5
d. Drivers in BPS-4

Other PMU staff fft provincial Dislrict level woikirg in their 
respective scales as on July, 2012. I

i
basic scales

given below: I

1

e.

!
■jiie, Khyhei 
^ of [jension

illu '.tall ul Ndliunai I’logiain lur l.imily Planning & I’rimary Health < 
Paklilunkhwii so regul.iii/i.rd shall have iiu peii-sionaiy beneltls. Ihe issu 
shall 1)0 mnsidoroil iifh'i a firm (.(nnmllinenl lioin the I ederal Govt td take up in

ii.

perpetuity the pending liability of the staff so regularized.

• .The regularization shall be subject to the revised terms and coi ditions and 
organizational structure which the Guvl shai' linn-up'keeping in view the f; ct that basic 
design of the program is not substantially compromised or altered.

III.

)rder beforeAppropriate-legislation shall be undertaken to give effect to this 
July 01, 2013 and the specific orders regarding individual employee would be issue d separately
by the re3pe.:t:ve conicete:i.t for .after f) am::,;g the rule. ' ■*

2. '

■T

s 1!if' I

Secretary to Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Health Department i

r
Endorsement of even Nos and Date:

1. Principal Soci-otary to Governor Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
2. Pr!ncipaf'Se!:retary.tQ Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
3. Secre^ry^Giovt. of Pakistan, Ministry of National Regulations and Services, Is

4. RegisIrafT Supreme Court of Pakistan.
5. Ail thi ^imini-SXc4tive Secretaries to Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

G. P.S.O tTO^Lldpretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
7. P.S.O to Adcfitidpal Chief Secretary, Khyber r.ikhlunkliwa.
S. Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
9. Director Health Services, FATA.
10. Provincial Coordinator, National Program for Family Planning & Primary Health

11. Chief Planning Officer, Health pep'artment.
\12. All District Health Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

13. PS to Secretary Health; Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
^14. PS to Special Secretary^ Health Department.

15.

r
.ii

i' ■

lamabad.

-are.

i
■;

AI
tviqiar

o,f Kh^ 2r \r r
i

(M a I i k Mtjhanima4:^' 
SectiWoTffe i^ener ai)
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A.

eJM
reflected in the above order. Due to this anomaly, the appellanysuffering recurring 

financial loss. He submitted numerous applications for award of BPS-5 which

remained under gpot^cted correspondence between the respondents without any

final outcdme.! Learned counsel for the appellant further argued that vide 

notification dated;30.06.2015 general up-gradation was granted to the employees of

the Provincial Government w.e.f 01.07.2015. Two pay scale up-gradation was

allowed to employees from BPS-1 to BPS-5. The appellant was also deprived of 

this benefit. The appellant js entitled for BPS-5 from 10.08.2009 and BPS-07 from

01.07:2015.

Learned Deputy District Attorney argued that in accordance with notification 

dated 25.02.2013 issued pursuant to the directions of the august Supreme Court of 

Pakistan BPS-4 was allowed to all the Drivers working in the National Program for 

Family Planning and Primary Health Care, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. On the strength 

of this notification District Health Officer, Haripur issued regularization order of the

3.

t'

appellant w.e.f 01.07.2012 on 29.09.2014. There is no anomaly in the pay scale of 

th€'^ifectQt-dfld all the Drivers across the province whkh getting BPS-4. So far -as
%

notification dated 30.06.2015 was concerned the same was not applicable for the

National Program of Leady Health Worker. Appellant was treated in accordance

with law and rules and assertion of the learned counsel for the 

discrimination are unfounded and baseless.

appellany of

CONCLUSION
Cadvertisement appear m the newspaper/1

tL^ <SU,K.
not dispute^pursuant to ^e 

appellant was appointed as Driver (BPS-4) in the Nation^ Program for Family 

Planning and' Primary Health Care, Peshawar on 30.07.2009. Contention of the

4. It is the7

‘■■I--’'
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I' BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR AT
1*' COMPS COURT ABBOTTABAD BENCH

Appeal No.34^2018

Abdul Hameed Vs c Secretary . GovtK.P.K Peshawar & others
0

WRITTEN COMMENTS OF BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO. 1,2 and 3 
COMMENTS >
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iJ^
learned counsel for the appellant correct to the extent that though BPs-5 was 

: JU-
mentioned^but appointment of the appellant was made in BPS-4. He submitted

f;
f

i'V
■'V-

arrival report'on 02.08.2009. The appellant if not satisfied with the offer of i

I
appointment should have challengeMt in time but the record revealed that no such 

representation/departmental appeal ^ filed by vthe—'appellant against the

aforemeritioned appointment order. At this belated stage it has became a closed and 0

;past transaction and coufd^wit be reopened. • ;
4
.'I-

As a sequel to the directions of the august Supreme Court of Pakistan,5.

services of employees working in National Program for Family Planning and 

Primary Health Care were regularized w.e.f 01.07.2012^The post of Driver was 

reflected in BPS-4 in the said notification. On the strength of the above notification

s

•'r

-)

■^v
■f:-

District Health Officer, Haripur vide order dated 29.09.2014 regularized the 

services of the appellant w.e.f 01.07.2QT?1 and again the post of Driver was shown

in BPS-4. Again the appellant failed to file departmental appeal against the

regularization order in time. An appeal dated 28.02.2017 filed by the appellant did
'.t

not assail^^ order of regularization referred to above/A-s-sii^ the present service 

appeal barred by time and not worth consideration. As regards notification dated •;?

■ f
'X

•|30.06.2015 regarding general up-gradation of the employees of the provincial
I

government was not applicable to the program referred to above. The learned
V

rcounsel for the appellant failed to list out a single case where BPS-5 was granted to 

the similarly placed Driver^and benefits of up-gradation pursuant to the notification

of the provincial government dated 30.06.2015 so as to strengthen his case on the

ground of discrimination. We do not find any force in the present service appeal.
»•
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■
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PESHAWAR HIGHBpyORF, THE gFT?VTrF. TRIBUNAL

rOTTRt ABBOTT ARAD BENCH

j

fTT:-

I I ■. A Appeal I lo.345/2018r
Snrr.^t=.riat. Gqv* F.P.K Peshawar & other;Ahdiil Hamced Vs c

COMMENTS 

Respectfully Sheweth:

preliminary OBJECTlOl^

Tlmtthe appeUant has no case of action, .hence appeal is title 

That the appeal is time barred.

ThltThe applicant is not maintainable in its present form 
• 6. That the hoLrable tribunal hasmo jurisdiction to adjudicate

l,2|ahd^'
I

to dismiss. ^A i

Ii:
2. were in accordance w^h law.

unnecessary3. i
4. 1: 1

i5. he matter.

I1
ON FACTS: -

' 2 Correct to the extent of appointment order.

. y, .PP”"i" ..cord^rta 1.-^

5. As above
6. Agreed
7. Agreed,
8. Agreed. .
9. Agreed.

■ 10. Agreed. ^ ■ ^visional coordinator LHWs Director
■ • 11. Service, structure and approved by p project! for all iPK District

General Health Services (Integrated ^et
there is no-service structure has yet been made by the project.

. #
i

CRC . ' *

on
t ■

{ I

1 :,A
1 •*

I

i. 12. As above
13. As per para above.

*■ • 14 As per para above. - . , *•» sisrioXtst's;.™ KPK Pdd, H.
Program Peshawar.

' sSpii-fe'»“»*" n''“i

i
. * * ■ “* --------------

in Finance Department Govt '
dth Workers ;

i
^ X -■ .. h

17.
a

A

\ ■

\
; ‘

•ik

»•I ‘1
-i'.' -

B



•4

?*

i

4
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"M <«-1''

X As a sequel to above, the appeal is dismissed. Parties are left to bear their6. Ar
.r;

own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

i

(AHMAD HASSAN) 
Member

Camp Court Abbottabad.>:

(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI) 
Member

ANNOUNCED
21.05.2019
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. V

On Ground
in BPS 4. ^ation^al Pr^am

101/: 012 on the-

ti \ ^
aj All drivers in KPK has been appointed

T"1Sis placed at nrmimumbasro scales.

ss^..
f

w.e

w
i-ii »

i: LHSBPS07 ..
Account Supervisor BlbU/
LHW bps 05 
Driver BPS 04
Copy attached^,,„,dar 

Court of Pakistan In accordance

titled for the relief.

■ 4'J ' n 
■»*'

f
11.

Ill.- I 1

- IV. A” ce with the 
with the law andc) the proceedings

order of Supreme I

d) Srrect, the applicant is not en

g) As above'c.
h) As above c. ,
i) As above c

I

, t M . •i
4 {

-r^r‘(«
i-

I1 ;

wisepara
t.It is therefore, 

comments the [i
1 I

ro
jS .X) • 'd

/
1K I

Respondent > o.l 
Secretary Hei Uh KPK 

Peshawar

/IDated 4
I

I

)t r
I

j'!
=»«>»'i —4 •< •1■t*No.2Respondent;^ 

Director Ge 
Peshawar

I Health Services KPK .. uiera
i
i

■

vHi
1

;o
>io.3 
th Officer ^

Resp^dent 
District Hea 
Haripur

I
1

t

*
I

i

I;
I
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t
1

I
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Counsel for the appellant and'Ahtnad Zaman Assistant for the respondents 

present. Due to summer vacations};tKel?aseis'’adjourned .To come up for the 

same on 16.10.2018 at camp,court Abbottabad.

*i63i ,:p|s|,y=':■< ^

29.08.2018

Counsel for .’the-appellant present. Mr. Haq Nawaz, * >
Head Constable alongwith i. Mr. Usman Ghani, District

Attorney for the ’respondents present. Written reply not 
I ' * a‘

submitted. Learned ' District Attorney requested for

adjournment. Adjourned;'; ',To come up for written
f ' • '

reply/comments on 20.12.2018 before S.B at camp court, 

Abbottabad.

16.10.2018

. •V.;' • (

i- . J .
f »

k 'UL
i

I

Member
Camp Court, A/Abad

1r.'y

ir

t

'J- -r
.t

V
f

\\
r•» •

iCounsel for the appellant present. Mr. Ahmad Jamal,
’ ' it;

Assistant alongwith Mr. Usman Ghani, District Attorney for
r

respondents present. Written feply/comments oi, behalf of the
?' •' V •. r

respondents submitted ^which is placed on file. Case to come up 

for rejoinder and arguments^on 20.03.2019 before D.B at camp 

court, Abbottabad.

20.12.2018

>1 ■m

U •

t

*lkember

Camp, court A/Abad

i' t• -
*

I
\

'V

'' 4 ^ '1 li
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V
Court of]___]k

i; 344/2018. Case NOi
'- i'.;1/ ■ : •■•At. ..;■

OfdeV dr bthef proceedings with signature of judgeDate of order ’ 
proceedings ^ ^

S.No.
* /

2 31

The appeal of Mr. Shaukat All presenteci today by Mr. 

Muhammad Aslam Tanoli Advocate may be entered in the 

Institution Register and put up to Learned Member for proper 

order please.

09/03/20181

1 ^u/
REGISTRAR«\^3^^ j

-i.y.T-rlS2- This case Is entrusted to Touring S. Bench at A.Abad for 

preliminary hearing to be put up there on 7-^ ^ .

MEMBER

Appellant Shoukal Ali in person alongwith Mr. 

Mohamamd Aslam Tanoli, Advocate present and heard.
29.06.2018

Contends that due to unavoidable circumstances 

icluding threats to his life in the hands of rival/enemy he 

could not perform duty for which the respondents dismissed 

\ im from service without adopting legal formalities.

1

i^ppell^ (Deposited The points raised need consideration. The appeal is 

jidmitted to full hearing subject to legal objections particularly 

limitation if raised by the respondents. The appellant is 

■clirecled to deposit security and process fee within 10 days, 

"hereafter, notices be issued to the respondents. To come up 

lor written rcply/commenis on 29.08.2018 before S.B at 

camp court, A/Abad.

ess Fee *Bee

t me

--------- Chairman---------
Camp court, Abbottabad

.•v
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|c fT BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYSER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No

Aabdul Hameed S/0 Fazal-ur-Rehman. Driver Dipu Health 
Department, Haripur R/O village Thipra, Tehsil & District Haripur.

(Appellant)
VERSUS

1. Secretary Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Director General, Health Services, kpk, Peshawar.
3. Provincial Coordinator, Leady Health workers 

Programme Peshawar.
4. District Health Officer, Health Department, Haripur

(Respondents)
SERVICE APPEAL

INDEX
S/NO. Description of Documents. Annex Page

No.
1. Memo of Appeal & condonation application. 01-13
2. Copy of Advertisement. “A" 14
3. Copy of appointment letter dated 30-07-2009 15
4. Copy of duty report dated 02-08-2009 “C" 16
5.. Copy of Service Book (03 pages) “D" 17-19
6. Copy of letter dated 09-09-2014 of DHO Haripur 

regularization of services.
iigfi 20

7. Copy of Service Book (03 pages). 21-25
24-258. Copies of application dates 01-11-16 & ietter 

dated 01-12-16 of dho Haripur.
"C&H”

9. Copies of departmental appeal dated 28-02-17 
& letter dated 09-03-17 of DC HS kpk pe
Copy of comments dated 20-03-17 of District 
Coordinator Haripur
Copy of ietter dated 27-03-17 of dho Haripur 

Copy of letter dated 20-04-2017 of DC HS kpk

"l&j" 26-27 --1

u10. "K" 28
^5:

11. iiyii 29 f
12. "M" 50
13. Copy of letter dated 22-08-17 Provincial 

Coordination Dte-Ceni KPK Peshawar
"N" 31

14. Copy of letter dated 02-10-17 of DC HS kpk 31“0"
15. Copies of applications dated 16-12-2017, 30-12- 

17 and 06-02-2018
Copy of letter dated 30-06-15 of Finance Deptt.

3y35"POR" ■i

a16,
17. wakalatnama 37

THROUGH
(MOHAMMAD ASLAM TANOLI) 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT 
AT HARIPURDated: ^-03-2018



■ # BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

service Appeal no

Aabdul Hameed s/o Fazal-ur-Rehman, Driver DIPL) Health 

Department, Haripur R/0 village Thipra, Tehsil & District 

Haripur.
(Appellant)

■^Luyber
ticr^icc Trikitinal

wa

1. secretary Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar**—
2. Director General, Health Services, KPK, Peshawar.
3. Provincial coordinator, Leady Health workers 

Programme Peshawar.
4. District Health Officer, Health Department, Haripur

VERSUS

(Respondents)

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL
ACT 1974 AGAINST ORDER NO. 7221-24 DATED 09-09-2014
ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER HARIPUR WHEREBY
APPELLANT HAS BEEN REDUCED FROM BPS-5 TO BPS-4 AND HIS
PAY FROM RS.6180/- TO RS.5200/- PER MONTH FROM 01-07-2012
ILLEGALLY. UNLAWFULLY AGAINST THE RULES AND
REGULATIONS. WITHOUT ANY JUSTIFICATIION OR REASON IN
WHIMSCIAL AND SLIPSHOD MANNER.I PRAYER: ON ACCEPTANCE OF INSTANT SERVICE APPEAL THE
RESPONDENTS UM GRACIOUSLY BE DIRECTED TO RESTORE THE
APPELLANT HIS BPS-05 AND MONTHLY PAY AS HE WAS
DRAWING BEFORE PASSING ORDER DATED 09-09-2014 AND
FURTHER HE BE ALLOWED 02 (TWO) PAY SCALES UPGRADATION
I.E. FROM BPS-05 TO BPS-07 IN ACCORDANCE WITH
NOTIFICATION DATED 50-06-2015 ISSUED BY GOVT OF KPK
FINANCE DEPARTMENT PESHAWAR WITH ALL CONSEQUENTIAL
BACK BENEFITS ON RENDITION OF ACCOUNT.

Respectfully Sheweth;

That in the year 2009 a post of DRIVER (BPS-5) was1.

published in the Newspaper by provincial Programme



implementation unit IMWFP (Health Department) 

Peshawar for District Haripur. (Copy of aclvertisement

is attached herewith as annex-"A").

2. That the appellant after passing requisite test

interview was. appointed as Driver vide Executive

District Officer (Health) Haripur Office order no.561-62

dated 30-07-2009. (Copy of appointment letter dated

30-07-2009 is attached herewith as annex-“B"}.

3. That the appeilaht submitted his duty report to the

Executive District Officer (Heaith) Haripur on 02-08-2009.

(Copy of duty report dated 02-08-2009 is attached

as annex-“C").>

4. That ih the appointment letter bps-4 instead of bps-5

was incorrectiy mentioned by the Executive District

Officer (Health) Haripur. The appeliant objected his

incorrect BPS-4 whereupon in the service Book his Pay

Scale was corrected as bps-5 (3340-160-8140) with effect

from 10-08-2009. Thus till 01-12-2012 appellant’s pay was

raised from Rs.3340/- to Rs.6180/- (Copies of pages

from Service Book are attached herewith as

annex-"D").

5. That in the year 2014 the services of appeilant were

regularized as Driver with effect from 01-07-2012 vide

1/
■<V%'

d



■

Office order No.7221-24 dated 09-09-2014 issued by the

District Heaith Officer, Haripur but appeiiant's Pay scaie

was once again reduced from bps-05 to BPS-04 in 

serious vioiation of iaw, ruies & reguiations without

mentioning any reason or justification. (Copy of order

dated 09-09-2014 is attached as annex-“E'').

That not to speak of Reduction in bps-05 to bps-046.

rather appeiiant's pay was aiso reduced from Rs.6180/-

to RS.5200/- per month by the District Heaith Officer

Haripur keeping aside provisions of law, rules &

regulations and norms of justice. (Copies of pages

from service Book are attached herewith as

annex-"F’).

That the appeliant submitted an appiication dated 01-7.

11-2016 for grant of bps-05 and making necessary

correction in Service Book which application was

forwarded by the District Health Officer Haripur to the

Provinciai coordinator lhw Programm for fp&phc (IHP

Office) KPK Peshawar with a copy to Director General

Health Services KPK Peshawar vide l\lo.9223-24 dated 01-

12-2016. (Copies of application and letter dated 01-

12-2016 are attached herewith as annex-"C & H”).



' % That when no action was taken by the concerned8.

authorities, the appeiiant addressed an appeai dated

28-02-2017 to the Director cenerai, Health Services, kpk.

Peshawar whereupon comments were sought from

the District Heaith Officer Haripur by the Director

cenerai kpk Health Services Peshawar vide his letter

No.8857/Personnel dated 09-03-2017. (Copies of Appeal

& letter dated 09-03-2017 are annexed-"! & J").

9. That on his turn the District Health Officer Haripur

sought comments from District coordinator lhw
I

Programme Harijaur which were furnished vide letter

dated 20-03-2017. Last para of the comments "Opinion"

is worth perusal, (Copy of comments dated 20-03-

3017 is attached as annex-"K”).

10. That the said comments of District coordinator lhw

Programme Haripur were onward transmitted to the

Director Cenerai Health services KPK Peshawar by the 

District Health Officer Haripur vide his letter no.3004-05

dated 27-03-2017. (Copy of letter dated 27-03-2017 is

attached as "L”).

11. That the Director cenerai Health services kpk Peshawar

on his turn further transmitted the very comments

alongwith Appeal and other relevant documents of the



appellant to the Project Director integrated Health
I

Project KPK Peshawar vide letter no.10642/Personnel/

Drlver/349 dated 20-04-2017 for necessary action. (Copy

of the DC Health Service KPK letter dated 20-04-

2017 is attached herewith as annex-"M").

12. That the Provincial coordinator lhws Dte-General

Health Services (integrated Health Project) kpk through

his letter no.2669-72/dhs/ihp/2016-17 dated 22-O8-2017

wrote to DC Health Services kpk Peshawar the

"Maintenance and modification In Service Book is sole,

responsibility of the District Health Officer Haripur". (Copy Of

Provincial Coordinator lhws' letter dated 22-08-

2017 is attached as annex-"N").

13. That vide letter No.14548/Personnel dated 02-10-2017

the Director cenerai Health services kpk Peshawar

directed the District Health Officer Haripur that "to take

appropriate action as per rules/police of the Government".

(Copy of DC Health Services kpk Peshawar is attached as

annex-''0'').

14. That from the day one the appeliant is making

enthusiastic efforts and running from pillar to post for

realizing his legitimate right of BPS-05 and his monthly

pay which he was drawing on 01-07-2012 but all in vain.



#r- Even appellant submitted repeated applications on 16- 

12-2017 and 30-12-2017 to the District Health Officer 

Haripur and lastly one to the DC Health services KPK 

Peshawar on 06-02-2018 but complete silence has been 

adopted by the authorities keeping aside appellant's 

problem. (Copies of applications dated 16-12-2017, 

30-12-2017 and 06-02-2018 are attached herewith 

as annex-"P, o & R").

15. That appellant's colleague Drivers have been enjoying 

BPS-07 since 01-07-2015 in accordance with the 

Notification issued under no.fd/so(FR)720/2015 dated 

30-06-2015 by the Regulation Wing, Finance 

Department, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar. (Copy of Notification dated 30-06-2015 is 

attached as annex-"S").

16. That through out his service the appellant always 

performed his assigned duties with devotion, 

dedication and honesty to the entire satisfaction of his 

superiors and never provided them a chance of 

reprimand and ever earned good/very good ACRs. 

Appellant has meritorious service record at his credit.

17. That appellant has rendered more than 872 years 

service in the Health Department but his deprived of



#- his legitimate right of pay and pay scale. This is a case

of hardships beihg faced by the appellant since long,

hence instant service appeal, inter alia, in the following

grounds:-

CROUNDS

That in the year 2009 the appellant applied for 

appointment as Driver bps-05 on the basis of 

advertisement published in newspaper wherein the 

post of Driver was shown as having bps-05.

A.

B. That the appellant was granted bps-05 with effect from 

10-08-2009 and till 01-12-2012 his pay was raised to 

RS.6180/- per month.

C. That subsequently on 09-09-2014 the appellant was 

illegally, unlawfully and without lawful authority 

reduced from bps-05 to bps-04 with effect from 01-07- 

2012 and his pay decreased from Rs.6180/- to Rs.5200/- 

p.m. without any reason and justification in serious 

violation of law, departmental rules & regulations and 

norms of justice.

D. That appellant’s colleague Drivers performing the same 

duties have been enjoying bps-07 since 01-07-2015 in 

accordance with Regulation Wing, Finance Department 

Govt of KPK Peshawar Notification dated 30-06-2015 

while the appellant has been treated discriminately by 

the Respohdents without any reason and justification.



That reduction in Pay scaie and monthiy pay is a 

punishment but the appeliant has been meted out 

with this punishment without any fauit on his part and 

that too without any reason and justification.

E.

That even in case of regularization of services the 

appellant deserves that his pay and scale is to be 

protected according to departmental rules & 

regulations but he has been seriously discriminated by 

the Respondents.

F.

C. That appellant is entitled to BPS-05 with effect from 10- 

08-2009 and BPS-07 from 01-07-2015 according to his 

appointment and terms and conditions of service.

H. That respondents have not treated the appellant in 

accordance with law, departmental rules and 

regulation as well as procedure on the subject and 

acted in violation of Article-4 of the constitution of 

Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973 and unlawfully issued 

the impugned orders, which are unjust, unfair and 

hence not sustainable in the eye of law.

I. That any other grounds necessary will be adduced at 

the time of arguments.

PRAYER:

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of 

instant service appeal, the respondents may graciously be 

directed to restore the appellant his bps-05 and restore/fix 

his pay as he was drawing on 01-07-2012. Further appellant 

be granted bps-07 as his colleague Drivers have been



©
enjoying with effect from 01-07-2015 in accordance with

Notification dated 30-06-2015 of Finance Department kpk

Peshawar.

Any other relief which this Honourable Tribunal deems fit in

the circumstance of the case may also graciously be

awarded. t

APPELLANT

THROUGH W- 4
(MOHAMMAD ASL/^M TANOLI) 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT 

AT HARIPUR ;
^-03-2018Dated:

verification

It is verified that the contents of instant appeal are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge and nothing has been

concealed there from.

AppellantDated: /-03-2018

,1
f.

■ K
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BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Aabdul Hameed s/0 Fazal-ur-Rehman, Driver dipu Health 

Department, Haripur R/o village Thipra, Tehsil & District 
Haripur.

(Appellant)

VERSUS

1. Secretary Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Director General, Health Services, kpk, Peshawar.
3. Provincial coordinator, Leady Health workers 

Programme Peshawar.
4. District Health Officer, Health Department, Haripur

(Respondents)
SERVICE APPEAL

AFFIDAVIT

Abdul Hameed s/o Fazal-ur-Rehman do hereby solemnly 

declare and affirm on oath that the contents of the 

instant Service Appeal are true and correct to the best of 

my knowledge and belief and nothing has been 

suppressed from this Honourable Service Tribunal.

I

Deponent/Appellant
Dated: ^-05-2018

Identi^ By:

Mohammad Aslam Tanoli 
Advocate High court 
At Haripur,

Appellant
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BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Aabdul Hameed s/0 Fazal-ur-Rehman, Driver dipu Health 
Department, Haripur R/0 Village Thipra, Tehsii & District 

Haripur.
(Appellant)

VERSUS

1. secretary Health, Khyber Pakhtuhkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Director ceheral. Health services, kpk, Peshawar.
3. Provincial coordinator, Leady Health workers 

Programme Peshawar.
4. District Health Officer, Health Department, Haripur

(Respondents)

SERVICE APPEAL

CERTIFICATE

It is certified that no such Appeal oh the subject has ever

beeh filed in this or any other court prior to the instant

one.

APPELLANT

^-03-2017Dated:

-I



©
.ElmYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE^ .i BEFORE HONOURABL

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No

Aabdul Hameed s/0 Fazal-ur-Rehman, Driver dipu Health 

Department, Haripur R/0 village Thipra, Tehsil & District 
Haripur.

(Appellant)

VERSUS

1. Secretary Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Director ceheral. Health Services, KPK, Peshawar.
3. Provincial Coordinator, Leady Health workers 

Programme Peshawar.
4. District Health Officer, Health Department, Haripur

(Respondents)

SERVICE APPEAL

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY.

Respectfully Sheweth:

1. That the above captioned appeal is fixed for today for 

preliminary arguments before this Honourable 
Tribunal.

2. That the facts and grounds in the accompanying 

memo of appeal may please be treated as an integral 
part of this applicatioh, so preferred, today.

3. That the appellant is pursuing his grievance with due 
diligence for no commission or omission on his part 

towards the performance of his lawful duty with every 

honesty, sincerity and punctuality with bright previous 
service record.

4. That the delay in filing instant appeal (if any) is neither 

deliberate hor intentional, as the appellant's has 

makihg ehthusiastic efforts for realization of his bps-05 

and fixation of pay from the day ohe his applicatiohs >

i



■ ''IC' and departmental appeal In this respect are not 

decided by the departmental authorities and delaying 

tactics are used, hence the instant appeal has been 

filed. Appellant’s case is one of hardships being faced 
by the appellant since long. Matter being of pay and 

pay scale limitation does not run in such like case. 
Apart, the valuable rights of the appellant are involved 
in the matter with far reaching repercussions on his 

family and children, otherwise, also the law favors 

judgments delivered and justice done on the basis of 
proper adjudication of the issue in question rather 

than discarding the same on the grounds of 
technicalities.

It is, therefore, very humbly prayed that the delay (if any) 

may please be condoned in the high interest of justice.
)

THROUGH

(MOHAMMAD ASLAM TANOLI) 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT 

AT HARIPUR
Dated: ^-03-2018

jAFFIDAVIT:

I, Abdul Hameed do hereby solemnly declare and affirm 
on oath that the contents of the instant application are 
true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief 

and nothing has been suppressed from this Honourable 
Service Tribunal. i

Deponent/Appellant 1

eDated: ^-03-2018 r
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OFFICE OF THE vC/ 

EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICEFI 
(HEAlif'H) BARtPUR

Dated Haripur

i%-a.9-4
i-/.. &

li
1 ^r2

t

J1 !
f

No. •i h// - I

I: I1 Mi ^ I
; I I

■ix

OFFICE ORDER
S: i i1 ;4■ M E! ; ti 1i li }-

A-ppnTNTMRNT ORPEU FOR THK pn>;T OF PRTVRR TN ^
ppnnp AM IMP-LEiyrENtATTON XJ1W‘ NV^FP NP FOR

i.Subjpcl; f •:1 iPRQVINCIAI
VV&PHC ).<1

i .J f &.-4=

p-ii.M %-M!
i

i Atffil Ha^eed Fazai -ur Relunan has hem acydb^^P^ted
- as driver for District Coordinator National Prograra for Faimly Planning and Pnmaiy H6|alth Care 

DPIU Haripur in BPS -4 (3240-140-7440) with immediate effect on the following terms tma
conditions:- • i

fi!;

I 5

■ll i
■m =

1
'.It •a

fS ! i;I4

1) His appoinlincnl is purely oh contract basis for a period of 03 years extendable sulyept to 
satisfactory pe^ormance and his serv'ices is liable lo^^e terminated at any time With t^ut any :
notice or reasons being assigned. , . i

2) His sers'icc will not be governed under the civiliscrN'nnls Act 199j but under the terms and 
conditions ofthis contract and other terms and conditions that may bo communicated to him.^ 
Hc:will luivc to produce Medical Fitness ccnificatc (if not already provided) from the Medical
SuperimendentDistrietHead Quarter Hospital Haripur.^ : - , *'• r r

4) If he wished to resign he will serve one month holicc; oriwill deposit one month salarym lieu at
notice. V . -
iChc accepts, the.offer of appointment on the abpve terms and conditions he shoipd rcE^ort to t^e

im.1^ District Coordinator for Faimly Planning and Primary Health Care DPIU Haripiir^ | i

1 i:-'

ll.iim- 5 K

■i

M;
Ii' 3)

f) i'i

i;i^’a! • m•'ra>
I'

■ ’ll• ni . ii-; A'
. li i: 4|]v ^

it

:J^
f.

ii
-'fi !

11! 5.:; ;

i 1mlEXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER 
(HEALTH) haripur : |i

iV-A-If: k\m Dated :30-7-2009NO: 561-621 P!>b;.
■ ;|l 

■ ..ii>

m E-':1
Im i>Copy to:1:-.^

Iyim Unit, NWFP, Natirinali 1) Provincial Coordinator, Provincial Prograin .Implementation
■ ^Program for Faimly Planning and Primary Health Care Peshawar

2) District Coordinator for FP&PHC DPIU Hcripur ■ ^ ^ jj •
3) Mr Abdul Hameed S/O Fazal-ur Rehrna;n Driver'DPIU Haripurfor information .ard

necessary report to the District Coordinatorifor FP&PHC Hariour. ^

!. i : m ;
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EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFF 
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Verification Roll No. [•
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Left Thumb Impression
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6i' • ;
Qualification ;Date Qualification Date

English 7.
First Arts

Pusiito S.
B.LOrB.A.

Urdu ;
Leaderslxip examination.
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^i!

Plan-drawing
Training School Final examination

•■!,

1,;Finger Print •r
Other qualification:-■ /
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Drill Insti'ucting y\yi
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^*“T?FFICE OF THE
DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER 
HARIPUR

Dated FJaripur thecs//;ji/2dl6'

Aionfif-H

■m
il fl

y--'
To

*

V®SEw5'vi7iy

Tlie Provincial Coordinator ) 
LHW Program For FP&PHC 
(HiP Office) KPK Peshawar

mSubject: APPLICATTON m%
1Enclosed ple^e find herewitl, ihe self explautery application for the uds£“r i-sz' ssi sr.ts'*'" "1

/
••S'.

; DISTRldxMXL^^^^R
. HARIPUR 1 /

<

I..

COPY TO:

Director ^ner^ Services giybec Palchtunkh
wa Peshawar

t

DISTRICREG^^TBtOFFICER 

haripurV
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^ g-Mail Address: nwfodgh^aahoo.com office Ph# 091-9210269 S Exchange# . 091-921018j^21019Max # 091-9210230

Dated: ^ ^ /2017./Personnel' No.

; j'The District Health Officer 
: Haripur.

APPEAL.Subject:

Memo: *
I am directed to forward a copy of an appeal alongwith its enclosures submitted by Mr.

.• I ' ' ■ ’
Abdul Hameed Driver attached to D.I.P.U Health !:Department Haripur which is self explanatory for 

Information and necessary action with the feques^t to furnish your detailed comments in this regard . 

urgently.
^ <1)

ASSISTAl ljfr_mREaOi? (P-Ili ^ 
DIRECTOR- GENERAL HEAC

—^

H
SERVICES, K.P.K PESHAWA

s

!

i;

f
;■

t
- ->.'I

i

■ft

a
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i^^^^HEALTH OFFICER • .. '*

i*
I? »3r

• i I
OFFICE OF THE

■ phone no: ANTS^V^Sn^S
099 >5- 610 997 
NO. n •

.11

.DATE
• t ’

I 3!<!m.' To,
ii The District Health OtBcer 

. Haripiu:
. >

1 ■f

) >■

SUBJECT: ' : BY ABDULHA^D DRIVF.r nPTT. tranm^.p

; Witb'^due i^cc.nc is-suSiSS? I<PK Pesha^^

and 02 vacancies of Drivera for t DistnctsUnit (DPIU) one eachSi^L? n Implementation
BPS-5 for Rs 3335-160-8135.^4 ^ Upper and District Haripur in

i >

f

^At ‘h-

•-.
•

i-II r-'I 5i-f i: %fi I
■ I;s

i • -1^
Haripur

in L BPs'^ appointment in BPS-4(3240-140-7440) 

^adation ofDPIU.s Driven from BpL^'to BPS t^TITtK

aervioe booin. and claim4“ Sm

t It. . *

sI g
Iil

• in a;iif 1fissuedG’I t ? %
\

T- a■;j
'iy y

doonlTenfr &;

office. y^;20i3, b|no response from the provincial
^^1^ Is up graded from BPS-4 to BPS-5

.7? *• ™
f ■' ■ 'ft"

[i
;»{:•

:v iI
-i§
•I ■ Jt:■V'
V • V |j

OpiuionjJ

^and also deserve the afrears^reTaiSfdat.

\ . *~ • - ' >
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1;i IT' -1
I4>f m}\ U'1^

PROGRAM HAJUPX^R»

t .,v .

•fef
;i

■'if
t

X-.-
1 <iv

I Mi ■

\ '
'. ■

i:H:.---.:v.^:'V ')■•:
• • d



gr

i
1\ a <#?% Officer

No.r- /Estab/D/DGHS. ! pymv^.:! Dated Haripur. the•|

[Tor r''

?

n f^The Director GcneraJ. Health^ServiSs. 
cKhy_^r^ajvhuinkhvvX Peslvawar;..

I
■'■ .#■ Subje|1:: rAoneah1

t*

Kindly refer to 

the above cited subject.
your ofnce letter No.8S57/Personnel dated

09.03.2017, on

1
The detail comments regarding appeal by Mr. Abdul Hameed

inafor LHW Program (in original) 
_«lonwith its enclosLires with regard to the above cited st.bject for your infer,tta.ion and 

further necessary action at your end please.

I® .1
Driver DPIU Haripur submitted by District Coordi 4:

8
%

\
I
fi

m (\Ends: as ahnvpiI I
■0Oistrict Alpfth Olllcei^ 

- Haripur.^.--
Mm ti. 'i i-• I i .Copy to:- i:

i P\.01. •j'oDistrict Coordinator LHW Program undersigned ofHce for information. Ifi
UL'

:'c

i
• if. V»

COistrict Health Ofncci-,
^Haripur^ ;

i

i
I
fI

District Health Officer. Haripur 
Phone & Fax # 0995-610997 
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To,
iv;^Project- Director:,..

Integrated He^lth/I^r.aject^.'x:^' -, 
Khyber^akhtunkhw.a-Peshdwar.>

"... 'V
■-V.v-.
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Haripur letter No.3004-05 datedV27;pl^d.i7fdld%witH-its.ienelp^WkSl^ -

Oliver attached, to Haripd'h-whici|i

policy of the Government;,'. ' *■ *'V-f-■.■'';■»-■ *
....................^

eiiis^ttiili.*...
;»sisitiiiai,i..

•:
Cappeai^ ■ ., VSubject: .•--■•;
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■ Memo: iV
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C
.DIRECTORATE lENeRAt H^LTH SERVICES

H PROJECT)(INTEGRATE 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.

Phone: (Office): 091 ^16344/9216345 Fax 9216346 r

^^ted^p8/2^pHS/IHP/2016-17

DirectorGeneraUilalth.Servi^ 
-Khyber [^ktUunkh\A^,-Peshaw^

Deputy Director (P-ll) 
DGHS, KP Office, Peshawar

Attentior^:

^APPEAL 'Subject: -

With reference to your office letter No. 1064vl/Personne!/Driver /349 dated 

20.04.2017 on the subject cited above. .

It is to intimate that maintenance and modification in service books is sole 

responsibility of District Health Officers according to this office letter No.3344-38 dated 

11/Q272013 (copy attached). Therefore nojactiori’is required to be taken by this project'in the 

case of Mr. Abdul Hammed driver of DPIU Haripur. .

{DrrFaHim Hussain Khan^^;^ 
Provincial GoordiniatorLHWs 

—^/DD:TechllHP
Copy forwarded for information to:

1. Project Director/Focal Person IHP Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
.2. District Health Officer Haripur ,

. 3. District Coordinator LHWs Program Haripur

\ • •

•

G:\iener3l Z01T\UtiertTj AO P-ll res Appeal of Ptiver Hameed Haripur <ViKUfcl?.017.doex_______________________ _

37-0 Circular lane Abdra Road, Unjvertisty Town Peshawar



- k

Tf-'
^ Nr. J

«

i

I

I

-vy.-r''*»t*<

\

I



Tt

,5 )

^ i\ ■ :>* TH S^VIC^DIEECTORATE GENERAL ft 

V ■ KBYBER PAKHTUN KHlSfA peshaWar
‘

091*92l0187;9210t96 Fax #■'091-9210230* E-Mail A^rus: twfpdbhs© ^oo.com office Ph# 091-9210269 i> Exchange#

No./ W . /Personnel

;To. i

. <The:0istrict_Health-Officer-i'
^tTanpu^S^

APPEALSubject:

Memo.
1 am directed to forward herewith a copy of Provincial Coordinator l-HWs 

2669-72/DHS/IHP/2016-17 dated 22.08.2017 alongwith letter No. 334-38/PCletter No.
dated 1^02.2013 on the subject noted above.

hereby reqeusted to take appropriate action as per rules/policy of •You are
the Govt.

^^ASSI^TAj^ DIRE&TOR (P-lj) I
HniR^TORATEGENERAlTHEALT 

|sER’C'i^S,-K.R.K PESHAWAi^.-ll

C
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A.
/yi*.

TO

!i IThe Director General (Healtji) 

Directorate General Heaith-Services, 
Kyber Pakhtukhwa,
Peshawar.

,?
I

!■ .(

P

(Atten: Asstt. Director P-ii). I r*'

•1

Through proper channel. » f.'f.

.i i 1

Subject:- APPEAL.
-V

Respected Sir !■{■ .
I

11’
With most reverence and humble submission it

is stated that since considerable time I have beeh'running
('if!'

from pillar to post for the redressal of my grievapoe with 

regard to restoration of my pay scale-5 but all in vain. 1

II

I ill
• ■,ii

I

My appeal addressed to your Highpess was
•I' ' I'ilitl

remanded back to the District Health Officer Haripur vide
- ■ ' 1 

your esteemed letter No.l4548/personnel dated 02-10
2017 for appropriate action but the matter is stHllin pipe

r. |iff" !
line has not yet been decided. Due to reason I have been

' irv
facing some mental agonies including financiai harclships.ii

*1 j/ A.U

V;■i
I

It is, therefore, requested that necessary order
I' ii: !'

may kindly be passed on to the concerned authorities for
I 1- ■ ■ '

the settiement of my gripance otherwise i reserve the 

right to seek remedy at legai forum. Thanking you sir in 

anticipation.
lf!£l I

I

Your Obedient servant

(Abdul Hameed)'- 
Driver, DiPU,j!,,

Health Department Haripur:

t

i. !

T'l!Dated: 06-02-2018
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notification

NO.FP/SQrm^7-2n/2m s TJie :
Mthorjty has been, pleased tg' ae?iri approval

upgradahonofpay scales of the followfflgp»viaci*ioverninert " '
' • 2015: • ■•-- ■

lo. the
emplbyees i^a^leffect :firom 01-07-

•.V
I \

a) I w0' pay scale up'^-adati-oiv .wHl be 

eniployces Worn J3S.-01 to BvS-05... .

b) 0“ P^y;3«lej^afimi wiir fe .
employees iVojii BS-06loBvS-l.S '
Special CompensatovyjMlov/ahce eg^ial tn.HifFi 
of BS36_^2j3S^w^^ j^.p-

upgi'adatfon.

:
;.a]ipwed to. all. provmcial'.'gdvb^hixi^

,: j ;

.t

C C)
of notional injildKiati oneience

foyincial govern ment.eipp|6y^^^^ 

^yyand allow^ces

■in ^ vogue -unless; ■rdvisS^tevthe

\*V^ ’
d). Upgi'ad4ipn_yd[l be applicable tpyipt);

.i:

limits and oUier conditionsi icaitenUy-

. bfwdre of dreifto
'.,entitled,:for the instant lipgradation.

r •, govenunen.t; •
•:.:■•• •. I : r;

e):
. T J.

A'

vy
2. .Hay of sjdstmgdneuhrbcnlsof the postadhall be WkWgierj^i^^ ;

• abovethe-pay in tlte lower payscale. " ' ' '

All the concerned:DeparUnents- wiJl amend then ^respective service;^^::to tl 
effect in the prescribed manner.

i
i I r3. .

le^sanfe i
I •

TjjojlbovcjjgaMgMS!^^ not be applicablfete employees.bflllttwomoas Botik
Semi_Autoioinous Bodies aud.Public Sebtoi^Compames ! - ^

Explanatory note and subsidiaiy instructions

4.

5.
the subject will be issued^Sfeparately.on

• •: 'S

1 ;
•i i

-1I 4
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ir.iulst No. «ScPnte even. .
fofNVJvrded fnr information andjicccssinxa^tion .to thc^ \

Copy of the above is
1) PS: to Additional Chief SeQretai7, FATA.
2) Ml Administrative Secretaries Government of Khyber PakhUmldiwa.
3) Seirior Member, Board of Revenue. Khybet Pakhhinlthwa Peshawar.
4) Accountant General. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. Peslrawar,
5-) Secretary to Governor, IGiyberPakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Principal Secretary to Ch ief Minister, ICiyber Paldinmkhwa.
Secretary Provincial Assembly, IChyber Pafchtunkh

R) All Heads of Attached Departments in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
9) Registrar,-Peshawar Pligli Court, Peshawar.
“10) All Peputy Commissioners, Political Agents

Khyber Pakhtunldiwa. .
' n Chairman Khyber Paklitunkhwa. Public Service Commission, 1 eshawar.

14) The District Comptroller of Aceounte, Peshawar. Mardan, Kohat, Bann t, , ,

15) ’Senior Dish-ict Accounts Officer Nowshera, Swahi, atarsadda. Hariprrr, Mansehra and Dir Dower

16) The Treasury OfTicer, Peshawar. .. ^t-axa
17) All Pistricl/Agency Accounts Officers in Khyber Pakhtimkhwa/FA-l A.

18) PS'Ojto Senior MinisterTor Finance, KhyberPalchtnnkhwa.
■191 PSpito Chief^cr^ry, Khyber.PakhMc^a. _ _^
20) Direbtor f^can^und AudTCKhyberPakhtunl^^^^
21) PS to Finance Secretary. -r^ . ,
■■*2) PAs'to Ail Adciitioniil SecreUiries/ Deputy Secrrla. k-.s n. Finance Departmcri .

6) wa.

. -District & Sessions Judges / Executive District Officers in

r*--

Peslvawar.. Mr Manzoor Khan PresidenhCivihSecretariatBriver Assneiation Khyber Paldrtnnkhwa, Pe,drawar.f *:

SECTION OFFICER (FR)
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before the service tribunal PESHAWAR AT

COMPS COTTRT ABBOTTABAD BENCH
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Appeal No. j4^2 )18

Ahdul Hamccd Vs c Secretary . Govt.K.P.K Peshawar & others

WRITTEN COMMENTS OF BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO. 1,2 and 3 
COMMENTS
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR HIGH

.1

COURT ABBOTT ABAD BENCH
"v*

Appeal No.345/2018r

Abdul Hameed Vs c Secretariat, Govt.K.P.K Peshawar & other? I

li

WRITTEN COMMENTS OF BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO. 1,2 
COMMENTS

and 3; ‘ .f,t

r
Respectfully Sheweth: f

i

;■

PRELIMINARY OBJECTION. •! •i

-i
That the appellant has no case of action, hence appeal is title to dismiss. 
That the appeal is time barrecf .1 : ; .
The proceedings against the appellant were in accordance wi th law.
That the applicant is bad for non joined and missjoind of 

parties.
5. That the applicant is not maintainable in its present form

That the honorable tribunal has no jurisdiction to adjudicate the matter.
? *

1'.
2.
3.
4. unnecessary

•<I
;

6.
iITON FACTS; -

1. Agreed . .
2. Correct to the extent of appointment order.
3. Incorrect the appointment letter BPS 4 was correct.
4. The proceeding against BPS 05 to BPS 04 were in accordance with kw 

from pursuit of order the .supreme court of Pakisto pas|ed^i|^ CRC__ 
original petition No 15 of 2012 in HRC No.16360/2008 constitiition^tition ^ 
No.36 of .2012 and CRC original petition No.73 of 20-2 , in: [HRC z 
16360/2008 the competent authority has been pleased to regularized the 
service of staff of National Program for family Planning a id 
healtli care KPK W.e Fl/2012 condition basic scales driver BPS 4 from 
latter of secretary of Govt KPK health department (copy enclos

5. As above
6. Agreed '
7. Agreed
8. Agreed.
9. Agreed.,
10. Agreed.
11. Service structure and approved by provisional coordinator LHWs Director 

General Health Services (Integrated Health Project) for all KPK District 
there is no service structure has yet been maile by the project.

12. As above
13. As per para above. :
14. As per para above.

. 15. Incorrect this notification issued regulation in Finance Departmeilt Govt j 
KPK and not applicable for National Program KPK Lady He; ilth^^^rkers 
Program Peshawar. ^

16. As per Para 5 above.
17. IncoiTect applicant has no right for the relief claimed by the appellant

r
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On Ground I

. T -
t

,) *|,d,i.e„inKPKh„b,e„.pto,»..dinBPS4.(N.6o,|..P»E.-

shell is placed at mimmum^basic scales.

!
;

I

V,
{ *

r
•i i I

LHS BPS 07
11 Account Supervisor BPS 07 

LHWBPS05 
Driver BPS 04

. Copy attached as “A’ accordance with the

'> ISe,"”S“-To« .f P-ki- 1" «“ “

^ .ti
111.

• IV.

- rule.
d) Incorrect, the applicant is not entitled for the relief.

i
f »

I n•yg) As above c.
h) As above c,
i) As above, c
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tI1 Wise,h„efo,; h—y p«y«l *« “ T
comments the writ appeal may gjpciously

i U
]; I... It is 1

1 i!
^ ■ I ■ 'iii

♦ s

\
♦

Dated Respondent >0.1 
Secretary Hes Ith KPK 

Peshawar
♦.1.

I

i\
I

1\:
f

i

:'i-' .vmr TTIt (

SctofcSa^l Health Services KPK 

Peshawar \
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Respondent 
District Hea th Officer 
Haripur |I
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i
TO BE substituted BEARING THF SAME NUMBER AND DATE. . : -il

51r*
GOVERNMENT OFKllVaER TAKllTUNKHWA 

H EA ETH i) E A RTM E NT
3

Dated 25/02/2013.'a

Notification:

i::1o..-6-165/ECO/pc/H/Vp|-iv/2012-13:-: 'Pursuant to orders of the Supreme Cdurti of Pakistan 
passed in CRL. Original petition No. 15 of 2012 in HRC No. 1^60/2008, constitution petition 
No.36 of 2012 and CRL original petition No. 73 of 2012 in HRC^b.16360/2008, tfe competent 

^ authority has been pleased to regularize the services of Lady Health supervisors (LHSs), Account 
Supervisors, Lady Health Workers (lhWs), Drivers and PMU 5t£fj;f of the NationI Pr'4'^ni for~^ 
Family Planning & Primary Health Care, Khyber Pakhtunkhw^ w.e.f July 01, ^012 pn the 
foilowing terms and concliliuns; . : "

.= 1
r
r

tUpon regularization, ti'ie following Staff shall be placed at-the minimum basic .scales
given below: I

a. Lady Health Supervisors (LHSs) in BPS^7
b. Account Supervisors in BPS-7 

■ Lady Health Workers in BPS-5
Drivers in, BPS-4

e. Other PMU staff nt provincial ft District level woikii g in thoir 
respective scales as on July, 2012. 1

I ■ •
• I

i
i

i

ihe -■.hiH ol NaLluii.il I'lugrain lui l.iniily Pl.iiming ft I’limaiy Health Caie, Kliyhei 
Pakhtunkhw.i so |•l.•glll.tlizetl sh.ill have nu pensionaiy buiielils. Die issiu ol pen.sion 

_ ‘.hall hn iniisiclQioil ,tfli.‘i ,i Ijijp unniiiilniunl hum Ihu ! ederal Govt to take up in 
■perpGtuitythe.pendihgliabilityofthestnffsorcgLilarizccl. ' .

111. The regularization shall be- subject to the revised terms and
orgiiniznlional striicliire.which the Govt shal' liriii-up'keeping in view the feet that basic 
design of the program is not substantially compromised or altered.

!l.

j

ditions andcor

a
i

Appropriate'legislation shall be undertaken to give'effect to thirprdet^fore—^ 
July 01, iOl.3 and the specific orders regarding individual employee would be issut d separately 
by the rcspertive-conirste.-'t for after fiarr.igg the.ruie.

; •

j

1' !

!isc. :.l
:

1

Secretary to Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Health Department
I

J ;a

Endorsement of even Nos and Date:

1. Principal Socretary.to Governor Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
2. Princip|Tkcretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
3. Secre^ry^4^G;6vt. of Pakistan, Ministry of National Regulations and Services, Ishmabad. 

■4. Regisfraif, Supreme Court of Pakistan.
5. Ailth ^Inriru^Cative Secretaries to Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

, G. P.S.O t^b'^ief-iicFetarv, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.'
7. P.SlO to AtlffitipiVal Chief Secretary, Khyber PakliLunkhwa.
S. Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
9. Director Health Services, FATA.

■ 10. Provincial Coordinator, National Program for Family Planning & Primary Health 
11. Chief Planning Officer,'Healtii Department.

.J U'/-^ ,-^:.12. All District Health Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

13. PS to Secretary Health, Khyber nakiuunkhwa.
14. PS to Special Secretary, Health Department.
15. PA to Additional Secretary (Establishment and Administration) Govi 

Pakhtunkhwa Health Department^^-^''"’^’"**^%^

.i ,

Dare. |
i;
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(•i.
BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

In the matter of 

Appeal No. 345/2018

Abdul Hameed........V/S
(Appellant)

Secretary Health KPK & Others
(Respondents)

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF THE APPELLANT

Respectfully Sheweth:

The appellant submits his rejoinder as under:-

Preliminarv Objections:

1. Contents incorrect and misleading, appellant has 

illegally been deprived of his legitimate right of pay & 

scale; hence got cause of action to file instant appeal.

2. Contents incorrect and misleading, appellant has filed 

this appeal well within prescribed time limitation.

3. Contents incorrect and misleading, appellant has not 
dealt with in accordance with law governing his terms 
and conditions of service.

4. Contents incorrect and misleading, all necessary parties 

have been arrayed in the instant appeal.

5. Contents incorrect and misleading, the instant appeal is 

in accordance with law and contains all material facts 

for adjudication upon the disputed matters.

6. Contents incorrect and misleading, this Honourable 

Tribunal has got every jurisdiction to adjudicate upon the 

disputes relating to terms and conditions of service.



i

U ON FACTS:

Contents of para No.l to 17 of fhe appeal are correcf and the 

reply submitted to these paras by respondents in para-1 to 17 

is incorrect and misleading hence denied.

GROUNDS:

All the grounds "A” to "I” taken in the memo of appeal are 

legal and will be substantiated at the time of hearing of 

appeal and reply submitted to these paras by respondents

from "A” to “I” is incorrect and misleading hence vehemently 

denied.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that the appeal of the 

appellant may kindly be accepted as, prayed for.

APPELLAN
THROUGH

(MOHAMi^AD^SLAM TANOLI) 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT 

AT HARIPUR
Dated: 20-03-2019

AFFIDAVIT:

I, Abdul Hameed S/O Fazal-ur-Rehman do hereby solemnly 

declare that contents of this rejoinder as well as that of titled 

appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and

belief and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable 

Tribunal.

Dated: 20-03-2019 Deponent/Appellant


